
(July 2, 2024) Exh #9628 
 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

2024 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM CONTRACT #11-24  

 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON BOARD 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 

 
WHEREAS, the following sealed bids were received for the 2024 Sidewalk Replacement Program 

Contract; and,  

 

CONTRACTOR Base Bid A Sidewalk 

Removal and Replacement 

New Generation Construction, LLC, 

Beloit, WI 
$48.449.71 

R.B.3, Sullivan, WI $48,717.57 

Parking Lot Maintenance,      

Pewaukee, WI 
$98,672,55 

 

WHEREAS, Next Generation Construction, LLC, was the lowest responsive & responsible bidder and 

accepting the bid received from Next Generation Construction, LLC, appears to be in the best interest 

of the City of Watertown, and, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Watertown that 

the proper City Officials be and are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement for the 2024 Sidewalk 

Replacement Program Contract with Next Generation Construction, LLC, Beloit, Wisconsin for Base 

Bid A, Sidewalk Removal and Replacement Total Amount: $48,449.71. Said money is to be taken out 

of the Sidewalk Reserve Account #05-58-11-73.  
 

DATE:     YES  NO                 

DAVIS                    ADOPTED _______July 2, 2024____________________ 

LAMPE                          

BOARD                    _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ                                                  CITY CLERK       

BLANKE                                       

SMITH                   APPROVED _______July 2, 2024___________________ 

SCHMID                                       

WETZEL                  ________________________________________________ 

MOLDENHAUER                                                     MAYOR 

MAYOR MCFARLAND    

  TOTAL    

 


